10. Total value of properties stolen / involved 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint of the Camplainant in theated as FIR which enclosed here with. 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and too up the investigation / directed S.F. Shiram Basis P.C. Shiram S.C. investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Shiram S.C. on point jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant	9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :	***********
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original winth Complaint of the Complainant in the ated as FIR. Which enclosed here in the state of the enclosed here in the state of the case and too up the investigation / directed. If Sharm bash his has of higher is to take investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Sharm. SPC on point jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant.			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original winth Complaint of the Complainant in the ated as FIR. Which enclosed here in the case and too up the investigation / directed. If show both the content of the case and too investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Show SPC on point jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant Informant.	- 48		
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original winter Complaint of the Complainant in the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and too up the investigation / directed. I Shapen Basin Basin Basin Parks of Shapen Parks to take investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Shapen Sp. Shapen Sp. on point informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complaint/ Informant. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station (Association) informant.	10		
13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and too up the investigation / directed. SI. Shippin Basin Basi	11.	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	*****************
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Shington / SPC on point informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complaint / Informant / Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station in Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station in Signature of the Officer-in-Charge in Spector-in-Charge in Signature of Charge in Signature in Signatu	12	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint of the Complainant is treated as FIR which enclosed here with	٤
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Shington / SPC on point informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complaintal informant / Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station in Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station in Signature of the Officer-in-Charge in Spector-in-Charge in Signature of the Officer-in-Charge in Signature in	13,	3. Action taken. Since the above report revents	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name:		The state of the s	
Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. 14. Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: Name		up the investigation / directed 51 Sold base (Sold base)	and took
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Statio Name: Name: Name: Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Statio		The was a superior of the supe	and took o take up
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Statio Name: Name: Name: Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Statio		investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Si Lichtly SPC The Grant P.S.	to take up
of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: Name: Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: Name: Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: Name: Name: Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name:		investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Si Lichtham SPC Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint/	to take up
of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: Name:		investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Si Lichtham SPC Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint/	to take up
Name (pispector-in-Charge)		investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. S. Lichtham, S.P.C. jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint Informant free of cost.	to take up
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank: No Siliguri Police Staturini Rank: No Siliguri Police Commissionerale		investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. S. Lighthy SPC jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint/ Informant free of cost. Signature / Thumb impression	n point of
Rank No DI DI Tolico	14.	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Shington / SPC Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint Informant free of cost. Signature / Thumb Impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police of the Complainant / Informant Informan	n point of
10.30 ms.	14.	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Shirthing SPC jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint Informant free of cost. Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Name Name	n point of
	14.	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Shington / SPC Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complaint Informant free of cost. Signature / Thumb Impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police of the Complainant / Informant Informan	n point of

To, The Inspector In-charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri

Sub: F.LR

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No- 634, dated-11.06.2021

Sir,

In producing herewith eight (08) arrested accused persons who disclosed their name & identity as as as (i) Mahadev Sarkar (50yrs) S/O- Budha Dev Sarkar of Patiramjot, near Bangla medium School, PS-Matigara, Dist-Darjeeling, (ii) Paran Mandal (35yrs) S/O- Mana Ranjan Mandal of Bharat Nagar, Debasish Colony, Ward No-24, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (iii) Uttam Singh (27yrs) S/O- Lt. Mahindra Singh of Ranabisty, Bagrakote, Ward No-18, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (iv) Dharmendra Sah (37 yrs) S/O- Ganesh Sah of South Baghajatin Colony, Gurung Busty, Ward No-3, PS-Pradhan Nagar, Dist-Darjeeling, (v) Sanjay Mahato (25yrs) S/O- Shiv Nath Mhato of Tikiapara, near NTS More, Ward No-28, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (vi) Nani Gopal Mondal (21yrs) S/O- Gokul Mondal of Tikiakpara More, Ward No-28, near over Bridge, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (vii) Sanjay Sah (22 yrs) S/O- Shivam Sah of Tikiapara more, Ward No-28, near over Bridge, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling and (viii) Ravi Sah (28yrs) S/O- Lt. Lotan Sah of Mallaguri, new Pokai Road, near Kathpool, PS-Pradhannagar, Dist-Darjeeling. I, SI Uttam Kumar Ghosh of Siliguri PS/ SPC do hereby lodge complaint against the above noted arrested persons to the effect that, on 11.06.2021 at 12.45 hrs during my R/T Mobile Van duty had been to Court More area, Siliguri and found the above noted persons were gathered/ roaming without wearing mask on their face and without any proper reasons.

On being asked, the above noted persons stated before me that, they were well aware of the pandemic situation and they supposed to remain in home and not to come out without any valid reason and valid movement pass issued by the local Police authority or civil administration.

Hence, they violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in order No. 160/C dated 22.07.2020 and order no- 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021 and Order no- 713-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 31.05.2021. The above noted persons have intentionally refused to comply with the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the country. Accourding, I arrested above noted persons u/s- 41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case after observing all rules and formalities.

Now, I request you for starting a case u/s- 188/269/270 IPC R/W Sec. 51(b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested accused persons and arranged proper investigation of the case.

Enclose:-Original memo arrest

Received on 11.06.2021 at 14.10 hr. vide Siliguri Ps GDE NO. GSI Dt. 11.06.21 Started Siliguri Ps Case No. 579/21 Dt. 11.6.2021 WS 188/269/270 IRC and lendon Sad to SI Stapan Basin Bismas of H secsile) fore ote investigation.

Yours faithfully,

or with My ghosh

(SI Uttam Kumar Ghosh)

Siliguri PS/SPC

Inspector-In-Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate